

# **CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION**

### MONROE COMMUNITY CENTER

605 Main St, Monroe, OR

## June 10, 2024 6:00 P.M.

There will be a **City Council Work Session held on Monday, June 10, 2024, 6:00 P.M**., at the Monroe Community Center located at 605 Main Street, Monroe, Oregon. This Council Work Session can also be viewed though Zoom. Go to the **city website** <u>http://ci.monroe.or.us</u> **and Facebook page for the conference link.** 

The purpose of this Council Work Session is for general discussion of issues facing the City of **Monroe.** This is a public and open work session and a quorum of the city council is expected to be present, but as a work session there is no public hearing and no decisions rendered.

### Work Session Agenda

- 1. Review of Previous Work Session Action Items
  - a. Library IGA
  - b. City Hall Seismic Report Next Steps
- 2. New Discussion
  - a. City Street Speed / Warning Signage
  - b. Property disposition at top of Main Street
  - c. Abandoned homes and property maintenance
- 3. Review of business for June 24<sup>th</sup> Council
  - a. Ordinance changing fees in municipal code to reference council resolution
  - b. Resolution adopting fees and rates
  - c. Resolution(s) adopting the FY24-25 budget
  - d. (tentative) Resolution adopting speed zones/warnings in residential areas
  - e. (tentative) Resolution adopting new Library IGA
  - f. Direction to Staff regarding property at the top of Main Street
- 4. Other Business
  - a. TBD

Questions and inquiries may be directed to City Hall at cityhall@monroeoregon.gov or 541-575-5175.

### **Zoom Information**

Zoom ID: **841 5662 5403** Passcode: **078061** 

The City of Monroe is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer